# 505286106 01/18/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5332880

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		,	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•						
		N	lame			Exec	ution Da	te
ASHISH D. AGGARWAL	_					01/17/	/2019	
SHARATH H. SATHEESH						01/17/	/2019	
CONRAD SAVIO JUDE GOMES						01/17/	/2019	
BITTO NISCLAVOSE						01/17/	/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	CAAVO							
Street Address:	1525 N	ACCAR	THY BLVD., #1182					
City:	MILPIT	TAS						
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA						
Postal Code:	95035							
PROPERTY NUMBERS		1	Number		1			
Г		1			1			
Property Type Application Number:		16250	Number 791					
Property Type					]			
Property Type					]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	PATA	(612)6	791 77-3572		]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	PATA e sent to	16250 <sup>°</sup> (612)6 o the e	791 77-3572 - <b>mail address first; if that</b>				be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	PATA e sent to	(612)6 (612)6 o the e- d; if tha	791 77-3572				be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	PATA e sent to	(612)6 (612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98	791 77-3572 -mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b				be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI	791 77-3572 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR	be ser	nt via U		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA	791 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O (	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE	791 77-3572 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH,	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE	791 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O (	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provideo	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE MINNE	791 77-3572 - <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH,	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE MINNE	791 77-3572 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH, EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provideo	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE MINNE	791 77-3572 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH, EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 H16.0041US02	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to provideo	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE MINNE	791 77-3572 <i>mail address first; if that</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will k</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH, EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 H16.0041US02 RISHI S. SUTHAR	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to provideo	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE MINNE	791 77-3572 <i>mail address first; if that</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH, EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 H16.0041US02 RISHI S. SUTHAR /Rishi S. Suthar, #68,068/	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	PATA e sent to provideo	(612)6 o the e- d; if tha 301-98 fialawe RISHI FIALA 900 SE MINNE	791 77-3572 mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will b 30-1806 eaver@cpaglobal.com S. SUTHAR & WEAVER P.L.L.C. C/O ( ECOND AVENUE SOUTH, EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554 H16.0041US02 RISHI S. SUTHAR (Rishi S. Suthar, #68,068/ 01/18/2019	b <b>e ser</b> CPA G STE 6	n <b>t via U</b> s iLOBAL		be sent	

source=H16_0041US02_Assignment_ALL#page3.tif
source=H16_0041US02_Assignment_ALL#page4.tif
source=H16_0041US02_Assignment_ALL#page5.tif
source=H16_0041US02_Assignment_ALL#page6.tif
source=H16_0041US02_Assignment_ALL#page7.tif
source=H16_0041US02_Assignment_ALL#page8.tif

I Ashish D. Aggarwal ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEVICE IDENTIFICATION USING MEDIA DEVICE KEYS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 17, 2019 and given Application No. <u>16/250.791</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, 1525 McCarthy Blvd., #1182, Milpitas, CA 95035, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s) to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Anip A-l	Jan 17 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ashish D. Aggarwal	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Sharath H. Satheesh ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEVICE IDENTIFICATION USING MEDIA DEVICE KEYS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 17, 2019 and given Application No. <u>16/250.791</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, 1525 McCarthy Blvd., #1182, Milpitas, CA 95035, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s) to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

H- B. Sharath	17 JAN 2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sharath H. Satheesh	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I Conrad Savio Jude Gomes ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEVICE IDENTIFICATION USING MEDIA DEVICE KEYS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s), to insert here in parentheses (filed on January 17, 2019 and given Application No. 16/250,791 by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, 1525 McCarthy Blvd., #1182, Milpitas, CA 95035, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s) to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

17/01/2019 Date

Conrad Savio Jude Gomes Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048058 FRAME: 0729

I Bitto Niclavose ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DEVICE IDENTIFICATION USING MEDIA DEVICE KEYS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>January 17, 2019</u> and given Application No. <u>16/250,791</u> by the following Office <u>US</u> – <u>United States Patent and Trademark</u> <u>Office</u>) this APPLICATION'S Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No by the following Office "\_\_\_\_\_\_";

Caavo Inc, 1525 McCarthy Blvd., #1182, Milpitas, CA 95035, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative(s) to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE,

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

, Ho Halann

Inventor's Signature

Date

Bitto Niclavose Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

17 /JAN/19

Page 2 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 048058 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019**